SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, October 7, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

LaSalle, P.J., Connolly, Ventura and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

1 2022-00219
COURT: Supreme

2 2022-06987
COURT: Supreme

3 2023-04568
COURT: Supreme

4 2022-10264
COURT: County

5 2019-06947
COURT: Supreme

6 2022-09865

COURT: Surrogate's

7 2020-09782
COURT: Supreme

2021-00027
COURT: Supreme

8 2023-08162
COURT: Supreme

9 2021-06314
COURT: Supreme

10 2022-08251
COURT: Supreme

11 2022-06208
COURT: Supreme

12 2021-07162
COURT: Supreme

People of State of New York v Evans
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

People v Perez, Jesper

COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Judgment

People v Moye, Terrell

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Correa
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

People v Haigh, David

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment
Matter of Follman, deceased
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Decree

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. v Carl
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. v Carl
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association v Carl
J/0: Order & Judgment

COUNTY: Suffolk

Hidalgo v Darakchiev

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Matter of Cangero v County of Nassau
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Gorelick v Suffolk County Comptroller's Office
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Yadira Xiaohong Luo v Kyan Htwe Lee
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

DATED:

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

01/05/2022

08/03/2022

04/17/2023

10/20/2022

01/10/2019

09/23/2022

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

05/31/2023

08/09/2021

08/18/2022

07/05/2022

07/27/2021



Page 2 of 2

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT
CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, October 7, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

LaSalle, P.J., Connolly, Ventura and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

13 2022-08061 Jaber v Elayyan
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Judgment DATED: 09/16/2022

14 2022-09716 Jaber v Elayyan
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order DATED: 11/01/2022

15 2023-12320 Chrzan v Malinowski
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED: 09/01/2023

16 2023-10925 Watson v Metropolitan Transit Authority
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED: 11/14/2023

17 2024-07421 Kirby v Philbert
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED: 03/20/2024

18 2024-00835 Hidalgo v David Contractor NY Inc.
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED: 11/02/2023

19 2024-12886 Diaz v Jhedrian Logistics Corp.
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED: 09/16/2024

20 2024-06401 Brener v Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility Corp.
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED: 03/11/2024



