SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, October 7, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

LaSalle, P.J., Connolly, Ventura and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

1 2022-00219 COURT: Supreme	People of Star COUNTY:			vans Order	DATED:	01/05/2022		
2 2022-06987 COURT: Supreme	People v Peres	z, Jesper Richmond	J/0:	Judgment	RENDERED	:08/03/2022		
3 2023-04568 COURT: Supreme	People v Moye COUNTY:	<u>-</u> '	J/0:	Judgment	RENDERED	:04/17/2023		
4 2022-10264 COURT: County	People of Star			orrea Order	DATED:	10/20/2022		
5 2019-06947	People v Haigh							
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY:	Kings	J/0:	Judgment	RENDERED	:01/10/2019		
6 2022-09865 Matter of Follman, deceased								
COURT: Surrogate'	s COUNTY:	Queens	J/0:	Decree	DATED:	09/23/2022		
7 2020-09782	JPMorgan Chase							
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY:	Suffolk	J/0:	Order	DATED:	10/15/2020		
2021-00027 COURT: Supreme	JPMorgan Chase COUNTY:	•		l Order	DATED:	10/15/2020		
8 2023-08162 JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association v Carl								
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY:	•		Order & Judgment	DATED:	05/31/2023		
9 2021-06314	Hidalgo v Dara	akchiev						
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY:	Suffolk	J/0:	Order	DATED:	08/09/2021		
10 2022-08251 Matter of Cangero v County of Nassau								
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY:	Nassau	J/0:	Order	DATED:	08/18/2022		
11 2022-06208		-	_	roller's Office				
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY:	Suffolk	J/0:	Order	DATED:	07/05/2022		
12 2021-07162 Yadira Xiaohong Luo v Kyan Htwe Lee								
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY:	Kings		Judgment	DATED:	07/27/2021		

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, October 7, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

LaSalle, P.J., Connolly, Ventura and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

13 2022-08061 COURT: Supreme	Jaber v Elayyan COUNTY: Richmond	J/O: Judgment	DATED:	09/16/2022
14 2022-09716 COURT: Supreme	Jaber v Elayyan COUNTY: Richmond	J/0: Order	DATED:	11/01/2022
15 2023-12320 COURT: Supreme	Chrzan v Malinowski COUNTY: Kings	J/0: Order	DATED:	09/01/2023
16 2023-10925 COURT: Supreme	Watson v Metropolitan Trans COUNTY: Kings	it Authority J/O: Order	DATED:	11/14/2023
17 2024-07421 COURT: Supreme	Kirby v Philbert COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	03/20/2024
18 2024-00835 COURT: Supreme	Hidalgo v David Contractor : COUNTY: Queens	NY Inc. J/O: Order	DATED:	11/02/2023
19 2024-12886 COURT: Supreme	Diaz v Jhedrian Logistics C COUNTY: Queens	Corp. J/O: Order	DATED:	09/16/2024
20 2024-06401 COURT: Supreme	Brener v Queens Boulevard E COUNTY: Kings	xtended Care Facility J/O: Order	Corp. DATED:	03/11/2024